Cochran, Patricia (DCOZ)

From: M Jacks <mikj141@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2022 1:18 PM **To:** DCOZ - BZA Submissions (DCOZ)

Subject: Opposition for Zoning Adjustment at 1224 Brentwood Rd NE Washington D.C. 20018

Follow Up Flag: Follow up Flag Status: Completed

Some people who received this message don't often get email from mikj141@gmail.com. Learn why this is important

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the DC Government. Do not click on links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know that the content is safe. If you believe that this email is suspicious, please forward to phishing@dc.gov for additional analysis by OCTO Security Operations Center (SOC).

From: Mr, Michael Jackson1226 Brentwood Rd. NEWashington DC200189/13/2022(202)423-3941Dear Council,

I am writing to express my strong opposition to, the proposed zoning adjustment at 1224 Brentwood Rd NE Washington DC 20018. I believe that a 4-unit apartment house would adversely effect the quality of life of the long time residence who purchase single-family homes. The construction. would create more structure stress and cracks in the existing homes that build in 1916. These homes are over 100 years old, Craftsman Bungalows, These homes are Historic homes and should not be disturbed by construction. Moreover, congestion, more foot traffic, more crime, and this plan destroys the single-family home concept and planning that attracted families for a century. This zone adjustment is detrimental to the area, I am completely opposed to the zoning adjustment . I am completely opposed to an apartment house between single-family homes.

SincerelyMr. Michael Jackson